

The European Parliament's Food Information to Consumers Act



Declaration of Ingredients and Allergens 2014 Wraps & Stacks

Allergy advice

For allergens see ingredients in bold

Index

Page 4

Sweet Chilli Chicken

Beef Teriyaki

Prawn Mayo & Cucumber with Mixed Leaves

Sun Dried Tomato, Cream Cheese & Salsa

Page 5

Mixed Bean & Sour Cream

Smoked Salmon, Cream Cheese & Dill

Fish Sandwich Stack

1 Tuna Mayo,

1 Prawn Mayo,

1 Red Salmon & Cucumber

Meat Sandwich Stack

1 Roast Beef,

1 Roast Ham ,

1 Roast Turkey

Vegetarian Sandwich Stack

1 Egg Mayo,
1 Cheese & Spring Onion,
1 Hummus & Red Pepper

Sweet Chilli Chicken

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450, E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Cooked Chicken Breast, **Maize** Starch, Red Bell Peppers, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Dried Chillies, Potassium Sorbate, Paprika, Glucose, Vinegar.

Beef Teriyaki

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450, E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Cooked Beef, Spring Onions, Soya Sauce, **Maize** Starch, Soya Beans, Ginger Puree, Caramel, Yeast Extract, **Soya** Flour.

Prawn Mayo & Cucumber with Mixed Leaves

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450, E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Prawns (**Crustaceans**) Cucumber, Egg, vinegar, cornflour, vegetable fat (rapeseed, palm), asorbic acid, **mustard** flour.

Sun Dried Tomato, Cream Cheese & Salsa

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450, E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Sun Dried Tomatoes, Vinegar, Fresh Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Jalapeno Peppers, Onion, Red Peppers, Oregano, Preservative (E202).

Mixed Bean & Sour Cream

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450,E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Cream (**Milk**), Lemon Juice, Red Kidney Beans, Black Eye Beans, Borlotti Beans, Pea Navy Beans, Green Lima Beans, Sweetcorn, Garlic, **Mustard** Flour, Basil.

Smoked Salmon, Cream Cheese & Dill

Ingredients:-

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (sunflower, palm), Sugar, Raising Agents (E500, E450,E296), Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flour Treatment Agent (E920), Lollo Rosso Lettuce, Smoked Scotch Salmon, Cream Cheese (**Milk**), Dill.

Fish Sandwich Stack

1 Tuna Mayo,
1 Prawn Mayo,
1 Red Salmon & Cucumber

Ingredients:-

Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,(B3) Thiamin (B1), Linseeds, Maw Seeds, Salt, **Oats**, Sunflower Seeds, **Sesame** Seeds, Yeast, Iceberg Lettuce, Vegetable Fat (rapeseed, palm), Asorbic Acid, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour, Tuna (**Fish**), **Egg**, Vinegar, Sugar, Cornflour, North Atlantic Prawns (**Crustaceans**), Red Salmon (**Fish**), Cucumber.

Meat Sandwich Stack

1 Roast Beef & Red Onion,
1 Roast Ham & Wholegrain Mustard,
1 Roast Turkey Lollo Rosso Lettuce

Ingredients:-

Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,(B3) Thiamin (B1), Linseeds, Maw seeds, Salt, **Oats**, Sunflower Seeds **Sesame** Seeds, Yeast, Vegetable Fat (rapeseed, palm), Asorbic Acid, Cooked British Beef, Onions, Red Wine, Redcurrants, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Cooked Danish Ham, **Mustard** Seeds, **Mustard** Flour, Vinegar, Cooked British Turkey Breast, Lollo Rosso Lettuce.

Vegetarian Sandwich Stack

1 Egg Mayo,
1 Cheese & Spring Onion,
1 Hummus & Red Pepper

Ingredients:-

Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,(B3) Thiamin (B1), linseeds, maw seeds, **Oats**, Sunflower Seeds, **Sesame** Seeds, Yeast, Vegetable Fat (rapeseed, palm), Asorbic Acid, Sugar, Fresh whole **Egg**, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Cornflour, **Mustard** Flour, Mature Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Spring Onion, Red Peppers, Chickpeas, Garlic, Tahini (**Sesame**) Lemon Juice, Vegetable Oil (Olive Oil).